Board of Trustees

BP 2010 BOARD MEMBERSHIP

Reference(s):

Education Code Sections 72023, 72103, 72104 ACCJC Accreditation Standard IV.C.6

The seven elected members plus the two student members subject to the requirements and limitations of the Education Code shall constitute the Board of Trustees for the district. Board members shall be elected by Trustee area as defined in BP 2100 titled Board Elections.

Any person who meets the criteria contained in law is eligible to be elected or appointed a member of the Board.

An employee of the district may not be sworn into office as an elected or appointed member of the Board unless they resign as an employee.

No member of the Board of Trustees shall, during the term for which they are elected, hold an incompatible office.

The State of California and the citizens of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District vest the authority for the development, management, control, and operation of all properties, programs, and policies of the district and the colleges in the Board of Trustees. Board members shall have authority only when acting as a Board of Trustees legally in session.

The Board of Trustees may initiate and carry on any program or activity, or may otherwise act in any manner which is not in conflict with or inconsistent with, or preempted by, any law and which is not in conflict with the purposes for which the district was established.

Adopted: April 16, 2013

Board Reviewed: April 18, 2023; June 18, 2019